Docket No: ALT 5604D

Form P1 (Rev. 03 OMB No						
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Nan	e of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
	Althin Medical, Inc.	Name: Baxter International Inc.				
		Internal Address:				
		· .				
Addition	al name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗓 No					
3. Nati	re of conveyance:	Street Address: One Baxter Parkway				
<u>x</u>	Assignment _ Merger					
_	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Deerfield</u> State: <u>IL</u> Zîp: <u>60015</u>				
_	Other	Country: USA				
Ex	cution Date(s): <u>December 19, 2000</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Pat	nt Application No.(s) 10/461,272	B. Patent No.(s)				
	10/461,237					
	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No					
	e and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2				
concer	ning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80.00				
	Robert M. Barrett	_ Enclosed				
	Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	P.O. Box 1135 Chicago, Illinois 60690-1:135	8. Deposit account number:				
		02-1818				
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.						
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and uny attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	M. Barrett (Reg. No. 30,142)	September 7, 2004				
	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	Signature Date				
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents, Mail Stop Assignments, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

621027/D/1

PATENT REEL: 015107 FRAME: 0476

Assignment

Whereas, Althin Medical, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delawere having a place of business at 14620 N.W. 60th Avenue, Miami Lakes, Florida 33014 ("Assignor") is the sole owner of the Patents and Patent Applications set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto and hereby made part hereof; and

Whereas, Baxter International Inc. a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at One Baxter Parkway, Deerfield, Illinois 60015 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patents and Patent Applications:

Now, Therefore, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged said Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and set over, to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in end to each and all Patents and Patent Applications listed in Exhibit A, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, including the right to claim international Convention priority or of any other country which may be obtained on any of the said Patent and Patent Applications, including without limitation of generality, any and all choses in action and any and all claims and demands, both at law and in equity, that said Assignor has or may have for damages or profits accrued or to accrue on account of the infringement of any said Patents and Patent Applications, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

In Witness Whereof, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer and notarized on the date set forth below.

By: Merla S. Persky
Title: President & CEO

Date: December 19, 2000

Oate /2/19/30/0 Signature
Typed Name: Maria S. Persky

State of Illinois County of Lake

Signed before me on this 19th day of December, 2000

by <u>Maria S. Persky</u> Assignee

OFFICIAL SEAL
KIMBERLY R BARDWELL
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 07/11/02

Kimberly R. Bardinell

PATENT

REEL: 015107 FRAME: 0477

EXHIBIT A
United States of America Patents and Patent Applications

			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
U.S. Patent Application No.	U.S. Patent No.	Filing Date	Grant Date	Attorney Docket
6/275,529	4,375,413	06/19/1981	03/01/1983	ALT-5600
6/276,751	4,412,916	06/24/1981	11/01/1983	ALT-5598
6/276,752	4,411,603	06/24/1981	10/25/1983	ALT-6599
6/313,443	4,543,221	10/21/1981	09/24/1985	ALT-5597
6/413,287	4,477,342	08/31/1982	10/16/1984	ALT-5601
6/929,981	4,821,769	11/12/1986	04/18/1989	ALT-5603
7/051,054	4,812,239	05/15/1987	03/14/1989	ALT-5602
7/322,792	4,968,420	03/13/1989	11/06/1990	ALT-5602
7/688,174	5,247,434	04/16/1991	09/21/1993	ALT-5604
7/975,523	5,326,476	11/12/1992	07/05/1994	ALT-5604A
8/122,047	5,486,286	09/14/1993	01/23/1998	ALT-5604B
8/242,312	5,487,827	05/13/1994	01/30/1995	ALT-5604C
8/327,431	5,643,452	10/21/1994	07/01/1997	ALT-5605
8/456,345	5,645,778	06/01/1995	07/08/1997	ALT-5605A
8/479,688	5,744,027	06/07/1995	04/28/1998	ALT-5604D
8/752,871	5,736,046	11/20/1996	04/07/1998	ALT-5605
8/796,971	5,903,211	02/07/1997	05/11/1999	ALT-5611
8/889,746	5,897,817	07/08/1997	04/27/1999	ALT-5605A
8/889,750		07/08/1997		ALT-5605A
8/924,921	5,954,957	09/08/1997	09/21/1999	ALT-5608
9/067,922		04/28/1998		ALT-5604D
9/126,761		07/31/1998		ALT-5613
9/317,657		05/24/1999		ALT-5612
9/689,503		10/12/2000		ALT-5604D
9/711,240		11/13/2000		ALT-5604D

PATENT

REEL: 015107 FRAME: 0478